SAN JOSE-EVERGREEN COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT RESOLUTION 091223-06

WHEREAS, the California Government Code requires each community college district to report to the Chancellor of the California Community Colleges and to the Director of Finance at least annually its appropriations limit, its appropriations subject to limitation, the amount of its state aid apportionments and subventions included within the proceeds of taxes of the district, and amounts excluded from the appropriations limit, at a time and in a manner prescribed by the Chancellor of the California Community Colleges and approved by the Director of Finance; therefore be it

RESOLVED, that at its meeting on September 12, 2023, the Board of Trustees of the San Jose /Evergreen Community College District, in compliance with Article XIIIB of the California State Constitution and California Government Code, Section 7900-7913, establishes its 2023-24 Appropriations Subject to Limit at \$143,090,937; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the actual appropriation for the 2023-24 fiscal year will not exceed the Appropriations Subject to Limit; and be it further

RESOLVED, that any action to set aside or annul this action, pursuant to Government Code Section 7910, shall be filed with the Chancellor of the District within 45 days of the adoption of this resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Governing Board of San Jose/Evergreen Community College District this 12th day of September 2023 by the following vote:

ABSENT:
I, Beatriz Chaidez, Secretary of the Governing Board of San Jose/Evergreen Community
College District of Santa Clara County, California, do hereby certify the foregoing is a full,
true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the Board at a regularly scheduled meeting
thereof held at its regular place of meeting on the date shown above and by the vote stated

Beatriz Chaidez, Secretary San Jose/Evergreen Community College District Board of Trustees

above, which resolution is on file in the office of said Board.

AYES:

NOES: